MODEL 873 ULTRASONIC LEVEL CONTROLLER
Pump Controller and Level Transmitter/Alarm
Simple - Pushbutton Calibration
User Friendly - Large Easy To Read LCD Display Screen
FEATURES
• Automatic Pump Rotation, Time Delay
• 10-AMP Relays for alarm or pump control
• Field Proven Ultrasonic Measuring Circuitry

TS873
DELTA  CONTROLS  CORP
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
     M/N EXAMPLE      873C       _               1/2                      _                V                _           10P             _               SMT            _           AA
DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL LOOP WIRING
Manufactured in the USA
by Delta Controls
00-87301C  EEB 4 APR 04                                                         The latest version of this document is available at www.deltalevel.com/00-87301.pdf
DELTA CONTROLS CORP
Engineered Sensors – For Difficult Services
585 Fortson Street
Shreveport, La. 71107 - USA
Voice: 318-424-8471
Fax: 318-425-2421
E-mail: delta@deltacnt.com
Web Site: http://www.deltalevel.com
Wiring With AC Power and 2 Relays
M/N MIN
Distance
MAX
Distance
MINIMUM PROCESS
CONN. SIZE
873H
7.5 inches
10 feet 1½” NPT or  flange;
2” sanitary
873C 11 inches 20 feet 2” NPT or flange;
   3” sanitary
873D 14 inches 30 feet 3” NPT or flange;
   4” sanitary
873E
19 inches
50 feet
4” NPT or flange;
various brackets
  Minimum Span = 10% of Maximum Distance
   Housing: 4X ; Polycarbonate Material
M/N DESCRIPTION
AA NONE
*EL EXTENDED SENSOR, PVC  OR
KYNAR MATERIAL
WMD WALL OR SHELF SENSOR
MOUNTING BRACKET STEEL
ZZ
CUSTOM CONFIGURATION
AND MODIFICATIONS
 REPLACE * WITH INCHES ADDED
M/N DESCRIPTION
1/2 120 VAC; 2 RELAYS
1/4 120 VAC; 4 RELAYS
2/2 240 VAC; 2 RELAYS
2/4 240 VAC; 4 RELAYS
BODY MAXIMUM °F @ PSIG
M/N
MATERIAL 5 25 50
V PVC 150 145 140
K* KYNAR 160 160 160
H* KYNAR 275 250 220
    * Minimum is  - 3 psia and –20 °F (-20 kPa. –5 °C)
M/N DESCRIPTION
WMB WALL OR SURFACE SENSOR MTG BKT; STEEL
STM ¾” STEM MOUNTED SENSOR
LTC SANITARY CLAMP TYPE FLANGE
M/N DESCRIPTION / MATERIAL
2” 150F 150# CLASS, FLAT FACE,
3” 150F NON METALIC PROCESS
4” 150F CONNECTION
M/N DESCRIPTION
1 ½ NP 1 ½” NPT
2 NP 2” NPT
3 NP 3” NPT